


 
 

RAVENNA METROPOLITAN DISTRICT 
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS, STATE OF COLORADO 

 
ANNUAL REPORT FOR FISCAL YEAR 2023 

 
Pursuant to Section XIV of the Ravenna Metropolitan District Service Plan, approved by 

the Douglas County Board of County Commissioners (the “County”) on April 7, 2004, as 
amended, and Section 32-1-207(3)(c), C.R.S., the District hereby submits its annual report for the 
year ending on December 31, 2023 (the “Reporting Period”) to the County, the Douglas County 
Clerk and Recorder, the Division of Local Government, and the State Auditor with regard to the 
matters set forth herein. 
 
I. Service Plan – Annual Report Requirements.  
 
For the Reporting Period, Ravenna Metropolitan District (the “District”) makes the following 
report pursuant to its Service Plan: 
 

A. Boundary changes made or proposed. 
 

The boundary for the District was changed in 2023 upon the issuance of the Order for 
Inclusion of River Canyon Real Estate Investments, LLC Property Into Ravenna 
Metropolitan District by the District Court for Douglas County recorded in the office of 
the Douglas County Clerk and Recorder on April 4, 2024, at Reception No. 2024013072. 

 
B. Intergovernmental agreements entered into or proposed. 

 
The District entered into that certain First Amendment to Inclusion Agreement with 
Roxborough Water and Sanitation District, effective as of March 1, 2023.  The First 
Amendment to Inclusion Agreement was recorded in the Office of the Douglas County 
Clerk and Recorder on April 13, 2023, at Reception Number 2023015356.  A copy of the 
First Amendment to Inclusion Agreement is attached hereto as Exhibit A.  
 
The District entered into that certain Second Amendment to Inclusion Agreement with 
Roxborough Water and Sanitation District, effective as of May 17, 2023.  The Second 
Amendment to inclusion Agreement was recorded in the Office of the Douglas County 
Clerk and Recorder on July 27, 2023, at Reception Number 2023032157.  A copy of the 
Second Amendment to Inclusion Agreement is attached hereto as Exhibit B. 
 

C. Changes or proposed changes in the District’s policies. 
  

The District adopted and approved a Resolution Establishing a Public Access Road Policy 
on December 4, 2023, to ensure the general public’s access to the roads located within the 
boundaries of the District.  A copy of the Resolution is attached hereto as Exhibit C. 
 
The District adopted and approved a Resolution Adopting and Approving a First Amended 
and Restated Public Records Policy Regarding the Inspection, Retention and Disposal of 



Public Records on December 4, 2023.  A copy of the Resolution is attached hereto as 
Exhibit D. 

  
D. Changes or proposed changes in the District’s operations. 

  
The District and River Canyon Real Estate Investments (“RCREI) entered into a 
Termination of Improvement Acquisition and Reimbursement Agreement on December 4, 
2023, terminating the Improvement Acquisition and Reimbursement Agreement dated 
May 24, 2017, wherein RCREI agreed to construct, or cause to be constructed, certain 
improvements for the District and the District agreed to pay for the certain improvements.  
A copy of the Termination of Improvement and Acquisition and Reimbursement 
Agreement is attached hereto as Exhibit E.  

 
E. Any changes in the financial status of the District including revenue projections or 
 operating costs. 

 
The current financial status of the District and the District’s revenue projections and 
operating costs for fiscal year 2024 are set forth in the District’s 2024 Budget Resolution, 
attached hereto as Exhibit F. 
  
As reported in the District’s 2018, 2019, 2020, 2021 and 2022 Annual Reports, on 
November 16, 2017, the District issued its Limited Tax General Obligation Refunding and 
Improvement Convertible Capital Appreciation Bonds Series 2017 in the principal amount 
of $31,995,697.25, Series 2017B Subordinate Limited Tax General Obligation Bonds in 
the principal amount of $8,000,000, and Supplemental “B” Interest Registered Coupons in 
the amount of $1,585,000 for the purpose of refunding prior obligations of the District 
incurred to fund the costs of certain water rights and water storage, treatment, and 
distribution infrastructure, paying the costs of additional water system infrastructure, 
improvements, and raw water, and paying the costs of issuance (the “2017 Bonds”). The 
revenues pledged to pay the 2017 Bonds include property tax revenues, specific ownership 
tax revenues, facility revenues, and any other legally available moneys which the District 
determines, in its absolute discretion, to credit to payment of the 2017 Bonds.  
 
In 2023, the District issued the Limited Tax General Obligation Refunding Bonds, Series 
2023 (the “2023 Bonds”) in the principal amount of $46,900,000 for the purpose of 
refunding the 2017 Bonds and payment of other costs in connection with the issuance of 
the 2023 Bonds and refunding of the 2017 Bonds. 

 
F. A summary of any litigation involving the District. 

 
 The District was not involved in any litigation during the Reporting Period.    
 

G. Proposed plans for the year immediately following the year summarized in the annual 
report. 

 
The District will continue to conduct its affairs in accordance with the adopted 2024 



Budget.  
 

H. Status of construction of public improvements. 
 

The District did not construct or acquire any public improvements during the Reporting 
Period.  
 

I. The current assessed valuation of the District. 
 

The assessed valuation of the District for taxable year 2023 is $36,032,480.  A copy of the 
2023 assessed valuation certified by the Douglas County Assessor is attached hereto as 
Exhibit G. 

 
II. Section 32-1-207(3)(c), C.R.S. – Annual Report Requirements.  
 
For the Reporting Period, the District makes the following report pursuant to Section 32-1-
207(3)(c), C.R.S.: 
 

A. Boundary changes made. 

 See Section I.A. above. 
 

B. Intergovernmental agreements entered into or terminated with other governmental 
entities. 

See Section I.B. above.  

C. Access information to obtain a copy of rules and regulations adopted by the board. 

For information concerning rules and regulations adopted by the District’s Board of 
Directors, please contact the District’s general counsel:  

Alan D. Pogue 
Icenogle Seaver Pogue, P.C. 
4725 South Monaco Street, Suite 360 
Denver, CO 80237 
Phone: (303) 292-9100 
Email: APogue@ISP-law.com 
 

D. A summary of litigation involving public improvements owned by the special district. 

There was no litigation involving the public improvements owned by the District during 
the Reporting Period. 

 
E. The status of the construction of public improvements by the special district. 

 
See Section I.H above.  



F. A list of facilities or improvements constructed by the special district that were 
conveyed or dedicated to the county or municipality. 

In 2023, no facilities or improvements constructed by the District were conveyed to the 
County. 

G. The final assessed valuation of the special district as of December 31 of the reporting 
year. 

 See Section I.I. above. 
 

H. A copy of the current year's budget. 

See Section I.E above. 

I. A copy of the audited financial statements, if required by the “Colorado Local 
Government Audit Law”, part 6 of article 1 of title 29, or the application for 
exemption from audit, as applicable. 

As of the date of filing this Annual Report, the audit for year 2023 is not yet completed.  
The audit will be submitted upon completion. 

J. Notice of any uncured defaults existing for more than ninety days under any debt 
instrument of the special district. 

During the Reporting Period, the District did not receive any notices of uncured defaults 
existing for more than ninety (90) days under any debt instrument. 

K. Any inability of the special district to pay its obligations as they come due under any 
obligation which continues beyond a ninety-day period. 

During the Reporting Period, the District did not have any inability to pay its obligations 
as they come due under any obligation which continued beyond a ninety (90) day period. 

 

[Remainder of this page is left intentionally blank.] 

 
 



EXHIBIT A 
 

First Amendment to Inclusion Agreement  
  



Ref#2023015356, Date: 4/13/202311:56 AM, Pages: 1 of 4 ,RECORDING $28.00 
Electronically Recorded Douglas County, CO. Sheri Davis, Clerk and Recorder 

FIRST AMENDMENT TO INCLUSION AGREEMENT 

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO INCLUSION AGREEMENT (the "First Amendment") 
is made, entered into, and effective as of March 1, 2023 (the .. Effective Date"), by and between 
ROXBOROUGH WATER AND SANITATION DISTRICT, a quasi-municipal corporation and 
political subdivision of the state of Colorado ("Roxborough"), and RAVENNA 
METROPOLITAN DISTRICT, a quasi-municipal corporation and political subdivision of the 
state of Colorado ("Ravenna"), each a "Party" and collectively the "Parties." 

RECITALS 

A. Roxborough and Ravenna each are special districts organized pursuant to and in 
accordance with the Special District Act, Sections 32-1-101 et seq., C.R.S. On November 8, 2017, 
Roxborough and Ravenna entered into that certain Inclusion Agreement concerning, among other 
things, the provision of water and wastewater service to Ravenna by Roxborough (the "inclusion 
Agreement"). The Inclusion Agreement was recorded in the Office of the Douglas County Clerk 
and Recorder on February 7, 2018, at Reception Number 2018007811. Capitalized terms not 
otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings assigned to them in the Inclusion Agreement. 

B. Pursuant to Section 1.5 of the Inclusion Agreement, Roxborough serves the Golf 
Club at Ravenna for irrigation needs with the Leased Improvements and the Ravenna Water 
Supply. The Leased Improvements and the Ravenna Water Supply were dedicated and transferred 
to Roxborough when the Property was included into Roxborough's boundaries. ln connection with 
such dedication and transfer to Roxborough, that certain Water Service Agreement dated 
November 17, 2017, between Ravenna and the Town of Castle Rock ("Castle Rock Water Service 
Agreement'') also was assigned to Roxborough pursuant to that certain Assignment and 
Assumption of Water Service Agreement dated February 21, 2018. 

C. Concurrently with the negotiation of this First Amendment, Roxborough and the 
Town of Castle Rock ("Castle Rock") are negotiating the sale of the Ravenna Water Supply and 
the Leased Improvements, in addition to other Roxborough assets, to Castle Rock (the "Castle 
Rock Transaction"). As a part of the consideration for Castle Rock's purchase of the Roxborough 
assets, Castle Rock will agree to deliver 220 acre-feet of raw water to Roxborough for the sole 
purpose of irrigation at the Golf Club at Ravenna. Roxborough will serve the Golf Club at Ravenna 
with such 220 acre-feet of raw water upon consummation of the Castle Rock Transaction. 

D. The Parties desire to amend the Inclusion Agreement as set forth herein to account 
and provide for the foregoing. 

NOW THEREFORE. in consideration of the mutual promises and other consideration set 
forth in this First Amendment, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the 
Parties agree as follows: 

(Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank) 



Ref# 2023015356, Pages: 2 of 4 

SECTION ONE 
SERVICE TO GOLF CLUB AT RAVENNA 

1.1 The provisions of this Section One shall not be effective unless and until the Castle 
Rock Transaction closes. The Castle Rock Transaction must include. as consideration given by 
Castle Rock, the delivery to Roxborough of 220 acre-feet of raw water between the period of 
October 1 through and including September 30 in any future calendar years for the sole purpose 
of irrigation at the Golf Club at Ravenna. 

1.2 Section l.5 of the Inclusion Agreement is hereby deleted and replaced in its entirety 
with the following: 

Roxborough shall serve the Golf Club at Ravenna for irrigation needs using the 
water delivered to Roxborough from Castle Rock pursuant to the Castle Rock 
Transaction, subject to all conditions, reservations, and limitations as~ociated 
therewith. At no time shall Roxborough be obligated to serve the Golf Club at 
Ravenna for irrigation needs from Roxborough's existing Aurora-South Platte River 
water supply. It is expressly acknowledged by the Parties that the Golf Club at 
Ravenna is not a part of the Property, and therefore, Roxborough is not legally 
pennitted to serve the Golf Club at Ravenna for irrigation needs from its existing 
Aurora-South Platt River water supply. 

SECTION TWO 
PHASE III TERMINATION 

2.1 Phase III Termination. Ravenna and Roxborough hereby determine that the Phase 
ill Termination Date shall be December 31, 2022. 

2.2 Water Service Agreement. The Castle Rock Water Service Agreement shall be 
terminated by separate agreement, effective as of the Effective Date. 

SECTION THREE 
l\flSCELLANEOUS 

3.1 Counterparts. This First Amendment may be executed in one or more counterparts, 
each of which shall constitute an original and all of which shall constitute one and the same 
document. 

3.2 Entire Ae:reement. This First Amendment constitutes the entire agreement between 
the Parties with respect to the matters addressed herein. Any prior agreement, promise, negotiation, 
or representation not expressly set forth in this First Amendment is of no force and effect. 

(Signature Pages Follow.) 

2 



Ref# 2023015356, Pages: 3 of 4 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this First Amendment as of the 
day and year first above written. 

STA TE OF COLORADO ) 
) ss. 

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS ) 

ROXBOROUGH WATER AND SANITATION 
DISTRICT, a quasi-municipal corporation and 
politicaJ subdivision of the State of Colorado 

~~~ 

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this ~ay of daJ'.tJJ.AJ~ 
2023 by Barbara J. Biggs as General Manager of Roxborough Water and Sanitation Distric 

WITNESS my hand and official seal. 

My commission expires: \ · \t{ • 2.5_. 

LUCIE TAYLOR 
NOTARY PUBLIC 

STATE OF COLORADO 
NOTARY ID 20174003080 

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 01/19/2025 



Ref# 2023015356, Pages: 4 of 4 

STATE OF COLORADO ) 
) ss. 

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS ) 

RAVENNA METROPOLITAN DISTRICT a 
quasi-municipal corporation and political 
subdivision of the State of Colorado 

The fo~ng instcJmeqt was acknowledged befor~e this I/, day of _'4=...,;.,j;~.,,-U-1kft/-...,,,___ 
2023 by ~hn J-q4ttas as IA15tr/Mf: of Ravenna 
Metropolitan District. 

WITNESS my hand and official seal. 

My commission expires: JJ /p:;. /,a()~ 
T I -

ERIC S ROLDAN 
Notary Public 

Stats of Colorado 
Notary ID# 20034017185 

Mv Commission Exoires 11-02-2025 



EXHIBIT B 
 

Second Amendment to Inclusion Agreement 
  



















EXHIBIT C  
 

Resolution Establishing a Public Access Road Policy 
 

  







EXHIBIT D 
 

Resolution Adopting and Approving a First Amended and Restated Public Records Policy 
Regarding the Inspection, Retention and Disposal of Public Records   







EXHIBIT E 
 

Termination of Improvement and Acquisition and Reimbursement Agreement 
 

  









































EXHIBIT F 
 

2024 Budget Resolution 
 

  







































EXHIBIT G 
 

2023 Assessed Valuation 
 
 
 

 



  Office of the Assessor 
4 

www.douglas.co.us/Assessor   Toby Damisch, Assessor 

301 Wilcox Street, Castle Rock    303.660.7450    assessors@douglas.co.us  douglas.co.us/assessor 

 
 
 
 
 
Dear Taxing Entity, 
  
Please find the enclosed 2023 Final Certification of Valuation for your taxing entity, as mandated by Colorado 
law.  A Certification Guide is provided to assist you with any questions. The guide provides descriptions of the 
individual line items on the certification, including any items that changed due to recent legislation. 
 
The Final Certification has applied the changes to assessment conditions enacted from three recent and important 
legislative and regulatory events: Senate Bill 22-238, Senate Bill 23B-001, as well as the orders of the December 
18 meeting of the SBOE, which increased all residential assessments in Douglas County. As a result, the $55,000 
adjustment to Actual Value on residential property, and the $30,000 adjustment to Actual value on commercial 
property, are reflected in your Final Certification, as are all current Assessment Rates. 
 
It is important to note the Douglas County Assessor has published multiple preliminary, temporary and/or draft 
certifications this year to provide as much information as possible for local governments as regulation evolved.  
All prior certifications are now inaccurate and should not be used in any manner to calculate mill levies or 
perform any other type of analysis. 
 
In accordance with Colorado law, and Article X of the Colorado Constitution, I hereby certify the required values 
of property located within the limits of each entity as listed on the attached Certification of Values.  Entities 
intending to certify a levy for the current tax year must certify the levy to the Board of County Commissioners no 
later than January 10, 2024. Your entity will receive information on December 26 from Douglas County Finance 
regarding accessing the mill levy certification application in order to certify your mill levies to the county. 
 
Pursuant Section 32-1-306, C.R.S., a special district shall maintain a current, accurate map of its boundaries and 
shall provide for such map to be on file with the county assessor, county clerk and recorder and the division on or 
before January 1 of each year. 
 
The enclosed Certification of Valuation as well as an updated Abstract Summary for each authority can be found 
on the Douglas County Assessor web site, www.douglas.co.us/assessor.  If you have any questions, please contact 
my office at 303-660-7450. 
 
 
Respectfully, 
 
 
Toby Damisch 
Douglas County Assessor 

mailto:assessors@douglas.co.us


Certification of Valuation Guidelines 
 
 
Listed on these two pages are brief descriptions of the line-item values on the Certification of Valuation and what is included 
in each value. Values include adjustments associated with SB22-238 and SB23B-001. 
 
This page is expressed in ASSESSED VALUE for help with the Property Tax Revenue Limit (5.5%) Calculations 
Only. 
 
1. Previous Year's Net Total Taxable Assessed Valuation:  Prior assessed value is all taxable property that was 

certified or re-certified to your taxing entity last year.  Taxable property includes real and personal.  This value 
does not include any exempt value within your taxing entity and comes from re-certification. Values include 
adjustments associated with SB22-238 and SB23B-001. 

 
2. Current Year's Gross Total Taxable Assessed Valuation:  Current assessed value is all taxable property as of 

December 22, 2023.  This value includes Real and Personal property assessed value but does not include Exempt.  
New Construction assessed value from Line 5 of this report is included. Values include adjustments associated 
with SB22-238 and SB23B-001. 

 
3.   Less Tax Increment Financing, if any:  Certify the sum of the increment values of any tax increment finance areas 

that lie within the boundaries of the taxing entity.  
 
4.  Current Year’s Net Total Taxable Assessed Valuation: This value is the current assessed value minus tax increment 

financing.    If there is no tax increment financing area or no increment value, the “Current Year’s Net Total 
Assessed Value” is the same as the “Current Year’s Gross Total Assessed Value.” Values include adjustments 
associated with SB22-238 and SB23B-001. 

 
5.  New Construction Assessed: The assessed value of taxable real property improvements newly constructed in the 

previous year and new personal property connected with the new construction.  New construction includes 
remodels and additions. 

 
6. Increases in Production of Producing Mine:  This value should be zero since the county does not have any 

producing mines. 
 
7.  Annexation or Inclusions: This value is the assessed value of property being annexed to the taxing authority.  It also 

includes personal property connected to the parcels being annexed.  The assessed value of taxable real and personal 
property annexed into the boundary of the taxing authority. The amount is certified ONLY to the entity that is 
affected. 

 
8. Previously Exempt Federal Property:  Increased valuation due to previously exempt federal property that becomes 

taxable if the property causes an increase in the level of services provided by the taxing entity.  The taxing authority 
must file an impact certification document pertaining to this. 

 
9. New Primary Oil or Gas Production:  Increased valuation due to new oil and gas production.  Currently, the county 

does not have any oil or gas production. 
 
10. Taxes Collected Last Year on Omitted Property as of August 1:  The amount of revenue received by the taxing 

entity during the period August 1st of the prior year through July 31of the current year.  This tax dollar amount 
represents taxes paid on taxable property that had previously been omitted from the assessment roll.  This tax dollar 
amount is computed by the Treasurer’s office. 

 
11. Taxes Abated and Refunded as of August 1:  The tax dollar amount of abatements and refunds granted during the 

period of August 1st of the prior year through July 31 of the current year per 29-1-301(1)(a) and 39-10-
114(1)(a)(1)(b) Colorado Revised Statutes. 



Page: 2 
 
This page is expressed in ACTUAL VALUE for help with the "TABOR" Local Growth Calculations Only. 
 
1. Current Year Total Actual Value of Real Property:  The actual value of all taxable real property plus the exempt 

actual value of religious, private schools, and charitable real property.  This does not include personal property 
actual value or the actual value of personal property of state assessed companies. Values include adjustments 
associated with SB22-238 and SB23B-001. 

 
2. Construction Of Taxable Real Property Improvements:  The actual value of newly constructed taxable real property 

structures.  This value includes remodels and additions. 
 
3. Annexations/Inclusions:  The actual value of all property annexed or included within the boundary of a taxing 

entity. 
 
4. Increased Mining Production:  This value should be zero since the county does not have any producing mines. 
 
5. Previously Exempt Property:  The actual value of real property that changed taxable status from Exempt to Taxable. 
 
6. Oil & Gas Production from a New Well:  This value should be zero since the county has no producing oil wells. 
 
7. Taxable Real Property Omitted from the Previous Year Tax Warrant:  The actual value of real property omitted 

from the previous year’s tax warrant.  If the improvement was discovered as omitted property for multiple years, 
only the most current year value is reported. 

 
8. Destruction of Taxable Real Property Improvements:  The actual value of taxable real property improvements 

destroyed or demolished. 
 
9. Disconnections or Exclusions:  The actual value of all property disconnected or excluded from the boundary of a 

taxing entity. 
 
10. Previously Taxable Property:  The actual value of real property that changed taxable status from Taxable to 

Exempt. 
 



IN DOUGLAS COUNTY ON 12/22/2023

4450 - Ravenna Metro DistrictName of Jurisdiction:

PREVIOUS YEAR'S NET TOTAL TAXABLE ASSESSED VALUATION: $24,128,110

CURRENT YEAR'S GROSS TOTAL TAXABLE ASSESSED VALUATION:

LESS TIF DISTRICT INCREMENT, IF ANY:

$36,032,480

$0

CURRENT YEAR'S NET TOTAL TAXABLE ASSESSED VALUATION: $36,032,480

NEW CONSTRUCTION:

INCREASED PRODUCTION OF PRODUCING MINES:

ANNEXATIONS/INCLUSIONS:

PREVIOUSLY EXEMPT FEDERAL PROPERTY:

NEW PRIMARY OIL OR GAS PRODUCTION FROM ANY PRODUCING OIL AND GAS LEASEHOLD
OR LAND  ( 29-1-301(1)(b) C.R.S.):

$0

$0

$0

$3,126,240

$0

TAXES COLLECTED LAST YEAR ON OMITTED PROPERTY AS OF AUG. 1 (29-1-301(1))(a) C.R.S.): $0.00

TAXES ABATED AND REFUNDED AS OF AUG. 1 (29-1-301(1)(a) C.R.S.) and  (39-10-114(1)(a)(I)(B) C.R.S.): $0.00

#

**

# Jurisdiction must submit respective certifications (Forms DLG 52 AND 52A) to the Division of Local Government in order for the values to be treated as growth in the
limit calculation.

** New construction is defined as: Taxable real property structures and the personal property connected with the structure.

USE FOR 'TABOR' LOCAL GROWTH CALCULATIONS ONLY

CURRENT YEAR'S TOTAL ACTUAL VALUE OF ALL REAL PROPERTY:

ADDITIONS TO TAXABLE REAL PROPERTY:

CONSTRUCTION OF TAXABLE REAL PROPERTY IMPROVEMENTS:

ANNEXATIONS/INCLUSIONS:

INCREASED MINING PRODUCTION:

PREVIOUSLY EXEMPT  PROPERTY:

 OIL OR GAS PRODUCTION FROM A NEW  WELL:

TAXABLE REAL PROPERTY OMITTED FROM THE PREVIOUS YEAR'S TAX WARRANT:

(If land and/or a structure is picked up as omitted property for multiple years, only the most current year's actual value can be reported as omitted property.)

DELETIONS FROM TAXABLE REAL PROPERTY:

DESTRUCTION OF TAXABLE REAL PROPERTY IMPROVEMENTS:

DISCONNECTIONS/EXCLUSION:

PREVIOUSLY TAXABLE PROPERTY:

@ This includes the actual value of all taxable real property plus the actual value of religious, private schools, and charitable real property.

$485,081,921

$46,660,452

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

IN ACCORDANCE WITH  39-5-121(2)(a) AND 39-5-128(1),C.R.S. AND NO LATER THAN AUGUST 25, THE ASSESSOR CERTIFIES THE
TOTALVALUATION FOR ASSESSMENT FOR THE TAXABLE YEAR 2023 IN DOUGLAS COUNTY, COLORADO

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISION OF ARTICLE X, SECTION 20, COLO CONST, AND 39-5-121(2)(b),C.R.S. THE ASSESSOR CERTIFIES
THE TOTAL ACTUAL VALUATION FOR THE TAXABLE YEAR 2023 IN DOUGLAS COUNTY, COLORADO ON AUGUST 25, 2023

IN ACCORDANCE WITH  39-5-128(1),C.R.S. AND NO LATER THAN AUGUST 25, THE ASSESSOR  CERTIFIES
TO SCHOOL DISTRICTS :    1. TOTAL ACTUAL VALUE OF ALL TAXABLE PROPERTY:------------------->

@

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

*  This value reflects personal property exemptions IF enacted by the jurisdiction as authorized by Art. X, Sec.20(8)(b),Colo.

*

#

## Jurisdiction must apply (Forms DLG 52B) to the Division of Local Government before the value can be treated as growth in the limit calculation.

##

$0

! Construction is defined as newly constructed taxable real property structures.

% Includes production from new mines and increases in production of existing producing mines.

!

%

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

New Entity: No

Data Date:

NOTE:  All levies must be Certified to the Board of County Commissioners NO LATER THAN DECEMBER 15, 2023

12/22/2023

USE FOR STATUTORY PROPERTY TAX REVENUE LIMIT CALCULATIONS (5.5% LIMIT) ONLY

$3,351

IN ACCORDANCE WITH 39-5-128(1.5)C.R.S. THE ASSESSOR PROVIDES:

 HB21-1312 ASSESSED VALUE OF EXEMPT BUSINESS PERSONAL PROPERTY (ESTIMATED): **

**  The tax revenue lost due to this exempted value will be reimbursed to the tax entity by the County Treasurer

    in accordance with 39-3-119 f(3). C.R.S.

CERTIFICATION OF VALUATION BY DOUGLAS COUNTY ASSESSOR


	Cover Letter to Annual Report
	2023 Annual Report Ravenna MD (Final).pdf
	EXECUTED RMD 2024 Budget Resolution FINAL.pdf
	EXECUTED RMD 2024 Budget Resolution FINAL
	EXECUTED RMD 2024 Budget Resolution FINAL
	EXECUTED RMD 2024 Budget Resolution FINAL
	4595_001
	EXECUTED RMD 2024 Budget Resolution FINAL

	AffofPublication Notice of 2024 Budget Hearing
	EXECUTED RMD 2024 Budget Resolution FINAL

	20240129130935
	EXECUTED RMD 2024 Budget Resolution FINAL
	2024 MillLevyCert (DOUGLAS) FINAL






